Rule 2 47

Fotm 2 24B (CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

{a) Insert tull name(s) and
address(es) of
admeustrator(s)

{b) Insert dates

Nume of Company e Company Number
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 01811148
In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice 11449 of 2009
Chancery Division
Compantes Court

_(full name of court)

We (a) Mark Charles Batten of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London, Riverside, London,

SE1 2RT and David Matthew Hammond of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One Kingsway, Cardiff,
CF10 3PW

admimstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b) 2 March 2015 {b) 1 September 2015
Signed /R’_\
Joint Admlﬁlst)(a’c&

Dated 2 S gt e

Contact Details:

You do not have to gne any contact informanon
1n the box opposite but if you do, 1t wall help

Rachel Wilkinson

Compames House 10 tontact you i there 1 a PricewaterhouseCoupers LLP, Benson House, 13 Wellmgton Street, Leeds, LSt 4 TP

v oo bl Faeee

Tha cant 1t anfarmanan that

bhe Tel 0113 289 4746

u
" 'ml I’I’ I’ ‘ Il[ [l | o o
When you have enmpleted and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
*AMRSBMW
A1t

21/10/2015 #327 Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CFi14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
COMPANIES HOUSE
" ARHULOU
Al4 02/10/2015 #241

COMPANIES HOUSE




v

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited,
Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited, &
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited

- all in Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

Case Nos. 11453, 11449 & 11451
of 2009

Joint Administrators’ progress report for
the period from 2 March 2015 to 1
September 2015

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House
33 Wellington Street
Leeds
L.S1 43P
Telephone t44 (0) 113 289 4000
Facsimile +4.4 (0) 113 289 4460

When telephoning please ask for Rachel Wilkinson




Contents

Section Pages
1 Joint Admunistrators’ progress report 2-7
2 Statutory and other information 8-y
3 Receipts and payments accounts 10-12
4 Analysis of the Admimistrators’ remuneration and Category 2 13~ 17
disbursements
Appeondix A Forms 2 258 (notice of creditors meetings by

correspondence)

Abbreviations used in thus report:

“the Companies”

“IR86"
“1AB6”
“Llayds”
“West Bar”
“rQ2"
“TRH"
“IQ8”
“1Q9"
“TQz0"
“Proposals”

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited

& Castlemore (Temple Quay 6} Limited

Insolvency Rules 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Lloyds Bank ple

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited

Castlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited

Castlemote (Temple Quay 6) Lumited

Castlemore (Fempte Quay 8) Limited (Now dissolved)
Castlemore (Temple Quay ¢) Limited (Now dissolved)
Temple Quay 20 Linnited

The Joint Admimstrators’ Propesals for achieving the purpose of the
Administiations, which were deemed approved at a meeting of

creditors held on 6 May 2009

Castlemore {(West Br) Linuted, Castiemore (Temple Quay 2) brmited & Castlomore ( femple Gu v 6) Lanuted - allm

Admimstmtion




P -
Loh L _ -

o
e,

1. Joint Administraters’ progress report

Introduction

In accordance with Rule 2 47 IR88, we write to provide creditoes with detail of the progress of the
Adnumstrations of the Companies in the six months since our previous report dated 30 March 2015

We are required to provide certain statutory information pursuant to Rule 2.47(1)(a) to (d) IR86, which
15 1ncluded 1 Section 2

I'he purpose of the Admunistrations, as detaled i the Proposals which were approved by the creditors
on 6 May 2009, was to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Companies were wound up (without first having been in Admunsiration).

As discussed in greater detail below, we have continued to undertake the development of the
Companies’ properties, particularly the Temple Quay development, with funding provided by Lloyds
‘This has resulted in sigmficantly enhanced values being achieved for the properties producing a better
outcome overall than had the properties been sold in their then state.

Realisation of assets

At the date of our appointment, the Compantes’ principal ossets were cectain properties in the Temple
Quay commercial property development in Bnistol (TQz and TQ6), and the West Bar commercial
property development in Sheffield, These sites consist of large retail and office complexes in Bristol and
development sites in Sheffield.

Due to the condition of the property market and the fact that many of the sites were not complete, we
pursued site specific strategies, agreed with the secured lender, for realising the properties

To date we have completed sales of the properties known as ND2, NDg, NDg (all properties belonging to
TQ2) and most recently, ND8 which 1s known as Linear Park (belonging to ‘TQ6). Property disposals
arising tn the period commencing from 2 March 2015 are briefly referred to 1 the paragraphs below:

TQ6 and TQ2

TQG6’s asset was Linear Park, part of the Temple Quay development in Bristol As stated 1 our last
report, the site was sold tn March 2015, realising £17 319m for the administration estate.

TQz was the owner of a small strp of land located within the Temple Quay site, This land had no
commercial value and has been transferred to the purchaser of Linear Park.

Following the sale of the final assets, we have been working ctosely with the former managing agent to
finalise the service charge accounts for the properties  This 15 the final property related task on the TQ6
Administratien and once complete, we will cormmence our exit procedures,

As previously disclosed, TQz was the developer of the Temnple Quay site However, following
admmstration, 1t was necessary to form a solvent subsichary (TQ20) to pertorm legal aspects of the
development which TQz2 cauld no longer undertake duc to s wnsolvency We are currently finalising re-
chatges between I'Q2 and TQ2o, after which we can commence TQ20's winding up

Wark on finalising the installation of the public art project continues and is expected to complete in late
October 2015 The concrete foundations have now been laid tn the free tank fronting the river. The
facing and starrs will be mstalled next, before the 'turnaces’ aie brought to site and placed i situ

¢ astlemore (West Bae) Lamited, Castlomare { Temple Onay 2) Lunited & Castlemare { Temple (uay of Einutead = alim
Adsipnestrutton

e




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

West Bar

‘The valie of West Bar's Property will be maxinised throughtits development as a part of a schere whieh
meludes adjacent property in separate ownership, but this 1s unlikely to come to fruttion for a number of
years West Bar has the benefit ot a development agreement for developmg the whotle area Duning this
penod, the Development Agreement Development Agreement thas been novated to a thud party
developer who will act as lead developer ¢ conjunction with Shetficld City Councll We have entered
into option agreenents with the lead developer who 1s currently seeking to bring forward the
development of the wider area

Development of the site and, consequently, a realisation to West Bar1s unhkely to be achieved for a
number of years We currently retan the freehold and optious agreement and, with the current
administration extension due to expire next year, a decision will be made shortly on how to deal with
these assets to maximise the benefit to the company’s creditors

Receipts and payments accounts

Accounts of the 1eceipts and payments i the Admmistrations for the period from 2 March 2015 to 1
September 2015 are disclosed 1n Section 3

Administrators’ remuneration

At the imitial creditors’ meeting, it was agreed that our remuneration would be calculated by reference to
time properly spent on the Administrations by us and the various grades of our staff according to the
firm'’s usual charge out rates for work of this nature Disbursements would also be charged 1n
accordance with the firm’s policy, as set out mn the Proposals, including category 2 disbursements.

Set out below are the relevant maximum chai ge-out rates per hous worked for the grades of the J oint
Admimistrators’ staff actually or Iikely to be involved on this assignment Time 1s charged by reterence
to actual work carried out on the assignment There has been no allocation of any general costs or
overhead costs

Speciatist departments within the Joint Admimistrators’ firm such as tax, VAT and property may charge
Utne if and when the Administrators require thetr expert advice  Such specialists” rates do vary but the
fignes below provide an indication of the maxymum rate per hour.

All staff who work on this assignment (including cashiers, support and secretarial staff) charge time
directly to the assignment and are included within any analysis of ime charged Fach grade of statf 15
allocated an hourly charge out rate which is reviewed from hime to tine Wark undertaken by cashters,
support and secretarial staff 1s charged for separately and 1s not ncluded in the hourly rates charged by
partners of other members of staff “Tyme 1s charged by reference to actual work carried out on the
Assggnment in SIX minite unis The mimmum tme chargeable 1s thiee nunutes {1 e 0 5 units)

Cuirent charge out tates pet hour {as from 1 July 20 15).

Grade Administratory’ staff Specialists’ staff rate

rate per hour (£) per hour (£)
partney 590 1,190
hrector 41 1,095
Sentor Manager 425 Q20
Manager 140 665
Senior Associate — quahfied 255 4490
Semor Associate - unguahiied 15 280
Assocnie 1645 240
Support 87 140

]

Charge ouf tates per hour bebween oy 201g4 vinge oatn

Lasttenmore (West Hard cinstod Cast] mote CRanphe Ouy o) Biratted & Castiemor Tomple Ouwong Limted lm
Sedmnsts ahon :




e e

BARY

L

1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Grade Administrators’ staff Specialists’ staff rate
rate per hour (£} per hour (£)
Partner 575 L,130
Director 480 1,040
Senior Manager 415 875
Manager 330 630
Senior Associate — guahified 250 465
Senior Associate - unqualified 180
Associate 160 225
Support 85 130

To 1 September 2015, we have drawn remuneration of £4317,446.70, £1,485,219 38 and £1,297,352 44
from the Adminwstrations of the West Bar, TQ2 and I'Q6 respectively in accordanee with the resolutions
passed at the imtial creditors’ meeting held on 6 May 2009.

The total time cost charges incurred in the 6 month pertod covered by this report across the 3 companies
are £324,047 8s. In accordance with the requirements of Statement ot Insolvency Practice 9, a tull
analysis of our time costs and Category 2 dishursements for the period 2 March 2015 to 1 September
2015 15 provided in Section 4

Summaries of the time costs incurred in respect of each of the Companies are shown below:

Administration Time costs Time costs
in the period since
(£) appeintment
)
Castlemore {(West Bar) Limited 2¢,427.35 597,908 55
Lastlemore (Temple Quay 2) Limited 53,436.80 2,349,344.93
Castlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limited 242,083 70 2,136,775 61
Total 324,947.85 5,084,119.09

These amounts do not necessanly reflect the amounts that will be drawn as remuneration by us for this
period in due course. In accordance with the requirements of Statement of Insolvency Practice g, a full
analysis of our time costs and Category 2 disbursements for the penod 27 February 2015 to 26 August
2015 is provided in Section 5

Creditors’ rights

Creditors have the right to ask for more information within 21 days of receving this report as set out in
Rule 2 484 of the Insolvency Rules 1986. Any request must be in wnting Creditors can also challenge
the admmnestrators’ fees and expenses within eight weeks of receving this report as set out in Rule 2 109
This mformation can alse be found 1n the guidc to fees at,

hitp/fwww.icaew.co

A copy may also be obtamed free of charge by telephoming Rachel Wilkinson on o113 289 4746
Outcome for creditors

Secured creditor

I loyds halds fined and floating charge secunty over the Companies’ assets At the date of our
appomntment Lloyds had outstanding lending ur excess of £50,000,000 Tlus amount meludes lending
to I'Q8 and 'TQg (hoth of which are now dissolved). Most of the lending was secured by the cross
guntaniee fron each of the Compames along with 1Q8 and TQou Az a vesult, cach ot the Compames 1

Castlerpare (et Bard iruted Castlemmore (Femple Usay 2} Dumted & Castlemore (Temple Ouas 63 Lunsted - all i
Adimish aton \




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

hable to Lloyds for sigmificantly more than its direct lending. The consequence 15 that the outcome of
ane ot the Compames therefore affects the ontcome for each ot the other Compames

'The continuation of the development of certain properties in admmistration has resulted i significantly
enhanced vahues being aclueved We anticipate that on the conclusion of all the Admunistrations, Lloyds
will have recovered sigmificantly more than would have been the case had the Companies gone mto
liguidation and the properties been sold i their then state. Each of the Companics has benefited from
this, erther directly through enhanced values for their properties, o1 from a signtficant reduction n their
crass guarantecd habilities.

Pung the Admunstration petiod, Lloyds has provided additional fundmg of £15,220,998 g3 TQzto
finance the building and development of the sites owned by the Companies. £13,938,499 60 has been
sepmd by TQ2 to date The Admnistrations of West Bar and TQb were financed by overdratt fauhities
and loans provided by Lloyds. As you will note from the attached receipts and payments account (at
section 3), the TQ6 loan has been repard in full following the sale of Linear Park

Prefercntial creditors
There are no preferentiat creditors in any of the Companies
Unsecured creditors

There will be insufficient realisations to endble & distribution to unsecured creditors under the
provisions of the Prescribed Part or otherwise The Prescribed Part 1s a proportion of the net realisations
(after costs of reahsation and admimstration) subject to a floating charge, which must be made available
to unsecured creditors under Section 176A 1AB6

The receipts and payments account tor TQ2 discloses net floatng charge reahisations of approximately
£350,000, however, there are further costs to be allocated in respect of the costs to realise thig fund The
process to allocate those costs has yet to be undertaken although once this exercise is completed, 1t 15
anticipated that there will be insufficient floating charge realisations to enable a distnibution under the
Presertbed Part

Professional Advisors

buling the periad, we have used the professional advisors histed 1 the table below The basts of any fee
arrangement with then 1s also noted below.

N f firm . . . .
ame ot o Service provided | Reason sclected!  Basis of fees Fees paid in the
/ organisation h
period (E) |
CMS Cameron Legal advice Ixpertence and Tune cost hasis 91,317 40
MceKemma 1 LP
expertise
Alder King LLP | Property agents Industry Fixed tee and tine 143.891 00
knowledge Laats :
Fversheds TLP | Tegal advice Experience and Fixed fee 14.974 12

expertise

o satlenmic e § et Bart Lasted 4 oatiome, o f Tample Oy 23 famited a0 Ot rmors Toppde (v w6} Fimted ~ e
BURHNEHEN T 5




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

Sawvills (UK) Pioperty agents Fxperience and Fixed fee 147,365 00

Limited evpertise

Thommessen Legal advice Expenience and Fixed tee 2,520 78
(Norwvay) expertise

A namber of the sites are subject to complex legal arrangements and require very speaifie adwice. In
addition, the value of certain properties can be impacted by the tevel ot future development of adjacent
properties sometrmes owned by a different group company and theretore requinng independent legal
advice Adwisors have therefore been chosen on a property speafic basis subject to the particnlar
reqmrcmcnt‘; {arsng

Our choice ot advisor was generally based upon our perception of thew experience and abihity to perform
this type of woik, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of the fee arrangement with
them We have reviewved the fees charged to date to ensure that they are reasonabie 1n the circumstances
of the case.

Extension to the Administrators’ term of office

As previously reported, the Admimistrations were onginally due to expite on 1 March 2010 In orderto
maximtse realisations and achieve the puipose of the Adnunistrations, an apphieation to court was made
seeking an extension to the penod of the Admimstrations At a heanng on 24 February 2010, the
Admamstrations were extended to 1 March 2012

As detarled above, in order to achieve the puipose of the Adiumistrations, we helisve that the optimum

strategy tor the Compantes 15 to continue to manage and develop the various sites. We therefore sought
further extensions to the duratton of our appointment n respect of each of the Compames. At a hearing
on 20 February 2012, the Court granted extensions of three years in respect of each Adnumistration

At a heaning on 28 January 2015, the Court extended the Adrmmistration of all three Compames fora
further year 10 order to achieve the purposc of the Administration.

We currently expeet that the Administrations of TQ2 and TQ6 will be concluded before the curvent
extensions expire 1t may be necessary to extend the Adnumstration of West Bar, should we be unable to
find a way which preseeves the future reahisations for the benefit of ereditors outside of Adnuntstration

Exit from the Administrations

tt1s currently anticipated that, once the puiposes of the Adnumstrations have heen achieved, and ali
closing formalities have been completed, we will file notices under Paragraph 841} Schedule Bt IA86
with the Reestrar of Compames for each of the Compames. tollowing which the colevant Companies will
be dissolved approximately three months later

Discharge from liability

In our previous progiess 1eport to creditors, we advised that we would be applying te court to <et the
date we will be discharged trom lalihty in respect of any action of ours o adunmistrators However, we
consuder it to be mare cost effective to ask the uasecured creditors ot the Cormpames to grant ths
discharge by resolution of a meeting by correspondence and we have had legal advice suggesting that
this sould be the mast appropnate course of action. We would therefure be gratetul it creditors coubd
vote ot the endosed tossltition which sets the date ot dischatge at 1g4 davs atter we cease o art

Contlemer e et Banf Tintted ¢ sstlemore s Pomple Quin ) panded S Coastiemore s Tonph Gmne /)1 pn el Hm
Adranstmion i




1. Joint Administrators’ progress report

We have fixed 19 Octoher 2015 as the date by which ereditors must return the enclosed Form 2.25B to
vote on the discharge trom hability

Next report

We antraipate that we will cireulate our next report to creditors at the earlier of the conclusion of the
Admimnistrations, ot 1n approXimately six months

If you have any further quenes, please do not hesitate to contact Rachel Wiltkimson on o113 289 4746

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Compames

Mar
Jomt nistrator

Mark Batten and Muttiew Hammond have been appomnted ¢s Joint Admunstrators of the Companies to menage thewr affairs,
business and property as thew agents and without personal hatnlity Both are licensed 1 the United Kingdom (o act as
tnsoluency practiioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Jont Admimstrators are Duta Controllers of personal dala as defined by the Data Protection Act 1958
PricewaterhouseCoopers LI P unll act as Data Pracessar an thew instructions Personal data will be kept secure and processed

only for matters relatmg 1o the Admonsbration.

Canthoiner t%est By fneted Costhomotctaonsh 3oy i I~ cidiaa

A numnisd T




(PN

g UoRRISINWpPY W {|2 - payiutr| (0 {end) ajdwa 1) aowonsey) ¥ ponwrey (& {end) o[z ) AOWREE) PAINITT (3PF RO MOU| TSN

*Rurpasnosd utem aze sfuipaosod agy pue wr exsjo wpy
Ay o1 srpddesimpaedd GurpRul wo sonepn iy aexioing aqy

sfutpaadnad oyem aye sRmpascosd g Pun uotl EHBIUNpY|
5193 03 sa(pddr «Bupaa mag £ruaspsug o oy veadorn 1oy

(0G0 AP, OF

woonr/ort oy (Q'Dusnwyatay
(RN 0Y) STUIPAIa0I] Puasjon
o o npniay urdtan gagy

siaung)

et drevonxxiondsip ag ([t poapt up ag) ImAed pug swire)s SuaTep sis0s
Y1 IRYy prIapsUnd 5] 1 S1dA T 11 PIR0GS) 1B pIGLERALS Y] AIN1ASTP O3 0T
20 UE 0) gRYT (€61 941 071526 Japun wmed 01 (dd e v ea01easunmpy oty

hibizliai]

9107 a3 euoitodosdsip 3q 1im pudapn wp ol Fuised pursare)y FuaaaEe o auwoo
YN IEQ PIPISUOI 1 11 g1 { el e 1 pINOTS) 116 paqLIdeal) 3Y) 3inqlistpo) pa
3P0 Ue X)) 6RYT (S6VILT NG mpar trenan pde fjiv SIOPLIISIIRPY 2y )

ARV SIVYLL UNNI JapUR LR
o} {(dde o] puaturssojesignupy
LA TR YU el FRITETY

DEERLT
1u sy faedum) 2y pue Jred

amy WwoN | paqLassasd a) Jo san(ra pritunsy
SMItp e

ru0N suoy|  paamwun I pudpiAIp prItWELY )

[ TUGFES T I e

oornpeg TORRESSIET 1q) o puy pasndn oy

)0 10q) Teepon Junsy s 3yy opswosasd agypo Cue

1 paandd o cuogaxd gy e ir o {ar iqauvop ¥ ek SIO}UASIGUIORY SE PIR0]
pryundd e suoenad 1) {q PRI 2G0) Uy Ay '3220] U §1 001} PLRILNATPY,
P10 Y vgw o poaiad oyy Busanp ey g g ()00 gdesdered o) ooy of

WO 1eq1 Burppog Suiag aintl 391 ) smaad g3 o e

o priudde suosE 3GLP [t 2 {UT 4G AUOR G {EL CI0|FLUTHIPY € 1970y
pormodde suosasd A £g pasanys 2q01 WU {UT A0 UL S WOTIRI IS EPY
91 Ay v oy ponaad 391 Smump ‘9g VI Ly 426 ()00t ydeaEnied 01 panepa iy

SApupgIsunda
SADLENTTEIWPY, 1)) 40 WHsigg

(nonensimripe e Jueng sy iGNy dn pupesses wgedwo) i ayt] aq
PO ULy apy W ESES0Np § {usduxr) agt ) 1w g1 e T amae (q)

(onessI@mwpe gl Fuiaq 1019 1ogits ) dn punos sts {uedinoy aq1 i {|arag
P{Ro4 0BY] 10Q W BSE2304pass s, s0 ot 0] 351 J) IR J91106 € 3u1 131 (q)

S0 Ruiiupy
Ay g prasand N vassfgg

Id ques gS Lsp orl

>K Jure IS spopy

ey s Jhmrdde {4 go3ureddy

147 TS ‘uopuo] ‘apsaa ay ‘wpe
MR LY T %300I o nINg 8 St D130 inpaey | dewmsBumy van Tl
E20 Lot el FET) QY STLT 0 SR SMAET) A1) N PUOITINE] WOy prara

INZ 1S WPIRI] Dpm Ay ‘upey]
2301¢ L FTI <37930003900 415 #wivanag Y MdE O [ JIpLen < dewsdamy e ‘11
SI00 )OS0 I2) 2D 1E K UDLIPY RYITL) NLRJY § PIOWBIE)] A1 30 pi rg]

sMNIpPe
O T SAB RN NS RAn Y

Goor guaTls

S00T Prey T

Jusiiysywsdda
UOTYRJIN TN PR 30 vy

ainy

oy

TEIAR )LD pur 4&:-99.:_"“
a3 44 prag stuipoygsargg

Aeariy) pay 18 § NTPo s DUy addasniy 155

Ty 11 L4 % qUPaL) creey adIaeny gy

ARV cnnd Uy

SUYPLTYM NUPY LN UO0( I Y (1T BRG] A3 "eparg oy addysnen gy

ey ngRp Y | G dimjuy addasaney agy

sanpdap fueduan)

are
1871 "Spa] 120018 o Eunpr y EF “wnop] wsuag "TT $2ad0CIRNOY 1N P ML

d 167 'SpAIT 115 moFutppasy L6 ‘300t sosuag ‘T F0T)E POV Y & M 1Y

SELIPNE PSSy

ghriggf

0Hg0T Yy

Jaqun paipatyg

anwr] (2 (endy adun L) aomry ey

PRIy ($ey 1sray) AR WA

Mued Bwipray

Goo7 o StbIT
ON 29E) Arsrdng )ang sopuoy ‘oont A AJ23TERYY) amap o o) ying

tehE P tirn
ON 3] w10 dng 10081 uOpOoT * DOSt ALY Capsuny) Qoap o 1oy gy

‘unIyes IS TPy,
YT AT N Ino )

paunwr] {7 fendy pdwa)) yoanwey

PITFTAT) (IR 15044 ) OO EE)

RLLURITY

UOLBULIOJUI 210 pue L1oynjelg °c




[3) UONENSTERUPY U1 [[F ~ pr) {g {end opdwiay) 12oun3se]) ¢ pazuur) (7 awwedy MAwd 1) Wouses PO | e5] 1574) ot

sHurparoo w) urmw sae < Burpsooad
Y PUr unIeNSIIpepY sty ol stpddr sTumparosd Lousapsu) uo usnepnds ueodoing ay)

(o0nr {egg 62 30 ooarfatt
oN (O uonin iy punod) <Smpansea
ADUDAWRUT U0 BaNPNMAY eadoan | oy

R1Auaq a4y 01 P1vuntizodo sdarp ag Jirm pu~ptAagp 241 BurLwd
pursuner Juoodie jo 91907 211 1853 PAIIPISUOT 11 { Spdde 11 ppoygs) 1 paqliosoly M
ATMID ] J00 JOD20 UP 1Y ORY] {S6Y QLT U0NING J12DUN 1IN0d 0) L1ddu Jiim s 0jelsiuiupy oy |,

PR YL}V
U1 lag apun janoa ol {pddray puay
AJOITIISTUIUP Y YY) ATEM pum Jarey

vigodoad 1ou N suvdun) 3yl 3

yer(y fuiproy fuoyg dwry oyl In) Suokiad ay) e (U J0 pajudde suasdad 041 o [T 2o fun g suop
aq Juwd C I RLSIUEWPY ST 10 pRiundde suosaad Y1 AQ PRtIDIoXD DG 0) USIIIUNS AUT "BIu0) w
SLUQTITISIUWP Y 24) Yautysm wy poiadd agy Yuanp '9RvI 18 yag {rioot ydralvred o3 uonroa a

suea lavad] paquiostad Hy1 Jo sangr L pajew )
CRERIPF o w_
auh N PaENIISUN 40 PUOSPT MIP pajrunl i
UOLT I ows | SGLITL ISP Y P13 20 puas pasf
20

anprpugined |
S AVATLTUTRERD Y S]] J10 Lrorawe [

(uonie 1stu tepy w Fuiag iy inoyum)dn punos sem tuardum )
DU P P MG DI GRYT I UM P ST SICURD 39 AUP RICD DYT 307 1INSAI A2))10¢ B RutAdiyar ()

SR T AIRIUTI
Yy Sqpoanvand Sawmg oy

~
214 Yung 9451 sp dor sweu s gumapdde /s o300
JAT 138
‘UOP UG ‘DPISITAIY “UDPUCTT DY L SF] T S4o0)0s RAYIoIr w3t § MJAE o D pae) ¢ (vwmaiury
UG TSI ENROYIDTEMDITITS JO UDITY 41T Y 1T B PLONIUCTL MY PTaty] CRDNSIIPP A PO AD WP SIOIRLIIN T R
ATTETTTETTEINS S

GO0 g &

-b:_u-&hu?-:m—.:q—fu nd-ﬂa.m: PN |

JuoN

QLAY 7
PUe S Pprap 1) A prag nru*:.-—vu.v-a LI L

ey 1AN LN ] PPILD OTUDI LY Dp.—nmv)_.:mw 3 LM

TEFLAEIILTIN Adrre ! ]

DRIMYAL ULO L 2y § Toyrhiae) {on fojprag diy  Nepoa) oruoluy addyntd gy

—

RN PRAIp e oty

At 15 sprT) ang umupag FEOSNojL uosuyl (1] 2100008 oY IR MY

SLAIPPE PRAaY Yy

--—

LLPOGRS

S IWQIUTHE Paa v Y]

ponatry (g Arnd J[dwa 1) 2I0ta|s D

dwanm Hywry gy

60T Jo 1911 o ase) * {NS1Ray 1 rsi vop Ut fuot A Aaaunyy INEN] U o) Y

=

SUNILRA NIy Q) JOFSHEPIDP ) W}

nayrwery (0 Aond ard wia §) dowaIst )y

RIUI PRI N|

WOTIBULIOJUI 30 pue Lxomiels ‘<




- o -

T T R 4

e LT

g

[

3. Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2013

to 1 September 2015

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2015

Fined charge
Estimated per
directore’
SWOrm
statement of
nffuirs
Receipts E
froehold property
I ending from secured eroditor .

Payments

Bank charges

Manogement clhiarges

[nsurance

Interast on on erdraft

Agents'fees

Fundmng from secured creditor repad

2z March 2009 t0

2 Murch 2015 to

1Maurch =015 1 September 2015 Total
£ E £

- 780 o0 7 180 oo

445,165 09 415 165 09
445,168 09 7. 180 an 454 345 00
(169311} . 0,604 13)
(66,830 25) - (66,830 25)
(62135 23) - (6,215 13)
(25,180 18) {5117 72) (30,297 yo)

(1297 78
(115.16% 09}

(:,297 ~ 8}
(445,165 09}

Securny costs {14,580 50) {174000) (18,420 5O)
Repairs and mainlenance {3,662 B} (325 00) (3.987 B1}
Office halder's fees (317 446 70} - (1174460 70)
Otfice holder's disbursements (3,301 61) - {3,301 61}
Legal fees {ta,25371) (2994 82) (34,188 59)
(004,627 60) (12117 54) {926,745 51)
Net fixed charge realisations (139,462 90) {14.937 3.9 (474 Joo
Floating charge
Estimated por
directors'
sworm
stutement of 2 Miarch 2009 to 2 March 2013 to
uffalrs 1 March 2013 t Septem her 2015 Total
Receipty E E £ E
Retunds f10o0 19 OBY 50 - 19,037 50
Sale vfray fosyes - 19,3914 50 18504 50
07 3frd (e Q7 560 00
Pay maculs
Net Qaating chisrge renltsations 6~ 3613 90 - h- 361 U
Y atvontrol account {119 30) (2,114.76) 2,225 26)
Fotal Balence in hand {192 011.40) (7 32 30) (4v9,06) Tu)
T
fen e e by Dinite 1 Cas o e (RO onny 2) et R G v et Eloapie Cnn ap b ianos 4 — 1 Nttt

~r

1)



3. Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2015

to 1 September 2015

Castlemore {Temple Quay 2) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2015

Fixed charge

Receipts

Service ch- .es
o ! ruperty
nne
[aterest recewve
ILnsurance

Funr . T
5 ved
' . wt ne
incy fees
Shar 1tk
Repairs 1+ wd

Funding from scourcd creditor repaid
Management charges
{nter-company debts
Insurance

Agents' fees

Cleaning and site clearance
Unlites

Bank charges

Legal fees

Legal settlement

Office holders fees

Office holders'disbursements
Surveyors fees
Subcontractors

Service charges

Security costs

Net fixed charge realisations

Floating charge

Receipts

Pre appotntment VAT refund

Payment due under the novation agree
Refunds

Book debts

Cash at bank

Snle of tax losses

Payments

Office holders fees

Net floating charge realisations
Vut control aceount

Total Balancein hand

Estimated per
directors’
sworn
statement of
offairs

4,150,000

Estimated per
directors'
sworn
statement of
affairs

£
49,284
33 260

19,866
110 574

2 March 2009 to

2 March 2015 1o

1March 2015 1 September 2015 Total
E E E
300,599 19 4,516 05 305,115 24
9,926,680 o0 50,000 0O 9,976,680 00
38,000 0O - 38,000 00
4,718 76 504 84 5,223 60
5,221 18 - 5.221 18
15,220,998 93 - 15,220,998 93
250,000 00 - 250,000 00
75,000 00 hd 75,000 0O
25,821,218 vé 55,020 89 25,876,238 95
(90 961 49) (235 00} (91,196 49)
(171 00) - (171 00)
{522,267 02) {62,280 04) (584,547 06)
(13,938,499 60) - (13,536 499 60)
(83 899 04) (18,816 50) (102,715 54)
(26,328 21) 7,196 21 (19,132 0O)
(67,246 71) - (67,246 71}
(504,193 06) (1,550 00) (505,743 06)
{41,241 29) - (41 241 29)
(13715 79) (1 506 82) (15,222 61)
{5 38~ 76) (628 Bo) (6,011 56)
(984,178 96) (21,557 B3) (1 005,736 79)

{445,000 voO)
(1,070,939 07)
(2,639 60}
(65,432 87)
(7,560,892 65)
{219,055 43)
{27,504 7t)

(913 72)

{445,000 vO)
(1,070 939 07}
(3,553 32)
(65,432 87)
(7,560,892 65)
(219,055 43)
(27,504 71)

(25,669,549 26)

(100,292 50)

(25,769,841 7 6)

151,668 80 (43,271 61) 106,307 19
2 March 2009 to 2 March 2015 to
1March 2015 1 Septemhber 2015 Total
£ £ £
23,844 99 - 23 84499
593.224 00 - 593,224 00
8.B46 38 388 65 9,235 03
11,301 91 - 11,301 91
110,649 48 - 110 649 48
16,821 50 - 16,821 50
7 64,688 26 288 65 765,076 91

{414,280 1)

(414,280 91)

904 215 R

Castlemore (West Bar) Limited, Castlemore (Tempte Qv

- (414,280 31) e
764,688 26 (3138016 T _igogo66o
(1,141 23) . 47 (11216}

T 348,346 Bo)

135:400 03

W tlemore (Temple Quay 6) Limuted — all m Administration

¥




3. Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2015
to 1 September 2015

Castlentore (Temple Quay 6) Limited - in Administration

Receipts and payments account for the period 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2015

Tived charge

Ruadlipta

Tuttding from scourydd o redstor
Rentabanesrimre

T ehold property

Bunk snlorest

Sorviee charges

Tnsuranc ¢ recharge

Other trucistg ineame.

Thard party fumds

Pav inents

Serviecharg s

Repaues end maratenume
\Muogoment chairgie

Agenta fecs

Secunly Costs

Chhaming, and rite Learance
Lhhities

[nterest on overdrenft

Hank charges

Insurance

Legs) lven

Tennant rent contrihutions
Otfive holders fres

e helders disbareer nta
Fundnyg from sedcured «redetor cepngd
Mistributinn te secun d cruditor
Sur evors feey

Subeoniractars

Titephone 1nd fax

Congultuney fres

Net fixed charge Fealisations

floating charge

Reerijts
Pav appamtmen® Y AT rofund

Sabe altny sy
At s

Pasand nts

Mhow hndders tees

Sl Hantimg b teindivaiions
Vi contiol mocount

Taral Babnoee s land

Estimated per
dircclors smurm
statement of
uifalrs

L

11 423 ono

Fatimaty d per
direitorn’ sworn
statenvent of
afTalis

£

14 391 00

2 Muareh 200049 to
tMareh 2015

1 719750 96

2 March 20i% to
1September 201

L

Tutnal

£

LT I0750 96

(508,845 64)
(182,851 35)
107,267 94)
(538,583 a0)
(169 177 71)
(1,757 40}
(00,835 56}
(166 744 10)
(454,891 44)
706 G9)

{1 719,750 96}

{7,181 60}
(138 4oB §7)
5,371 38
(1150 oo}

{276 976 2RB)

(5573 67)
7.689 0q
(23,592 89)

7 44050

(3w 20)
54039 65}
1176,308 04)
(682,40) 50)
{592 34)

(9,,00 cuD 0o}

(98 16)

B4 3,351 4t 60,351 41

17 19,999 oo V4,319 999 ©0

1 226 g0 1226 40

1,352 Bgo 97 10, 118 09 1 382,309 ob
15 009 15 15,009 13

fioo 00 - 800 oo

- 100 100
3,891,802 4o 1 30,6 ‘ 21,092,446 98
(1,279,030 w1) (6 205 16) (1 283 245 27)
(2 301,824 60) {ta7.448 217} (512,272 B7)
(13,867 613} (1130 30} (133 908 1)

(785,821 92)
(182,861 35)
{112,841 49)
(530,893 66)
{192,711 60)
(4,316 90)
(01,220 78)
(zm103 93)
(1,176,508 04)
(136,134 94)
(1,299 33)
(t719 750 96)
(9,500,000 o)
(7,181 60}
(138,308 97)
(G571 54)

{1 350 00)

(2,436,508 46)

{18231 11 22)

(19,759,009 ¢8)

{3,044.605 97)

& Minrch 209 to

5.5%7,5.33-29

), 482 H37 30

2 Mnreh 2005 10

FMarch 2oag 1Septamber2aig Total
[ 3 L [ %

13 42 04 b4 421 Gy

145 1 un 155, 43 O

t 0A) H6 1,191 26

LIMGEE By LoAL 8 164,027 50

(140 noy <0)

t1nn 997 S0)

{1A0 097 o)

oo 93¢ ,0)

139 Y12 6.4

L1512 6g)

T4y pub ouy

33 2Nu by

HE 3 =1

RARTL SN

e LI XTI

IREXIEFINT

Costlomese gt Back vt d G oasthome o {00 ph L

ap bt S 4 stlomoee £Leante ey ey Daneed = B m Adnn st ation
] 14 .

12




Bt

WORPAISILIPY U1 [(E - panwr] {9 {end) apdwia ) d1owdse) 3 paair (o Tnd optwey ) unwmise) ottt ] (1 g 3] AN

j4€ goo L6E | {ourosg™

T.ﬂ 1LEqys _ _ca YA

|* 0 —lu

$107 1C[y LIk premany wjinoay |

T.m.:» t _ _\nm ricer | _l. o gy 4 —m. 1 LRy 9 o Ci 9 9¢ - 0 polad 1L sy frin ._._
ek . SrpLE'tY” gese, - | F o o~ 80€" - bzge o SBE ~..0p0n - N~ - vy
voont 00 SOEE seor” LT - eev - \L m;w.. ._ - T unow.,. v -m o . . BuEydwo pur Ames |y

. " . . - LR N - ~ 0 S - - o, T, "
rr bre ' SL 5%_.. nq..hu.,____x, - .,.;. _.... wMZ ., o8 u« R oo.c i m, c,mum ) - ;7 -, aneesrppat Smpreosey
00'0EF |, 00°EE ore’ - .. S0, e o T . ST
- #7 , - . .
gLl " cc.o,.n;a.; S Y ik - “- .-. S R . T ~ o5 b . - ey ¥
. s R T R TS . s .
90 gFT, ﬂ,.. L oo.du..u“.a " ..‘..H (.,.“...ms‘ .“,u H\.“- rﬁh H ot of hmm. . ‘ooju. = PO - . s ppd o pasninds
of Lbg = er-toth - o9l | fes e T ere B N | L Y- BN oro Hurynryy o AdnrngL
. .
3 7 -
Sk Cpanog WP aull <Ay e [RUEIODE  BIEPOTY IIRPDOLSY asieurpy alixunyy AN DI yugaeg Ay e o taodsy
Mdraaay UG JOrYG

Sror mywsidIg 101 S10r YIITK § POLIAE YL BT AU [ S aeey

HOB EIL TN Py U1~ Pagilenty [§1at IR ARACRINEIE LR TR AT

STUDUIISINGSTP PUE UOHBIIUNWAI SIojedjsiuiuipe oyl Jo sisdfeuy ¥




1

uonensiiwpy o (e - pouwrey (q <end) ajdwa]) arowspse) g panarg (7 aend) opdwa)) owapeen ‘poanur (Irg 1om) UODWNRISE )

[t tHeetir) [+6 ofi'g

—n|<wc¢.m.ﬂ.1.n | [or-6e6's

1rm]

10T AV 13T panaag 34:3:_

[ors | [oofFis | [Fio e | [or —rs T of og t to - 10 po g T ]
or Tge . ogbifes ro6s . - ¢ Yt §+L - . so3z - C " 69§- Trsesr - - - 1¥s v xezfo
L - - C . . - A ..
! - -y ® — e L N . BN s ;- -
oL Lee ofeift 5 - - . ._. ors . | SkL - - 010 . o . . Vuegdons pire «mmeig|e
. - f o _me U B F Lo (.. . en s A L } . B
rEgon SLzgin; q—ﬂ.-.u - N STBE ¢ 8gE - T oo . ofg, | RIS - LRI VL STTITMIRTS 1
Ce ;i S A AT S -
S6'S1P no Ltote! mnuquv - e 010" " & “~Sg0 Qoo ez I - wwy]s
-t 1 i TV - r.. ~ s 7 17T - R s + = -
nm 19e m.!?...mﬁ.. . m.v.nu\ﬂ Y - e L. e ¢, 0EO ..~ “ ot h,n -;{.ﬁfnnv, _ m. - ‘.4 - i SIOPPS 1Y pan e | 2
gt eg% - oS EIy'e - nn.ﬂ_“, L. 00t - “mmu(o A TR TR 09 £. - cﬁ;& ,oTe Tl ore fmuueyp 5 sdavn]r
£l )
e {anoyg 1900 N | wanoy |#in) IRIIRIODI]  DIWDOSNY 1Ry aafeoery Jagnue)g S0P FETS LY tmaurnfyse 3o vaday
affetvay Jotuag INIUDG
Lror s2quaday, 1o} Crog yaamy r pousd L Y SESGD IR §O SIS Sjeuy
BROTPLISTURNPY Ul - pajuun § (7 Aend) ocea ) LU EPRTI TR
STUBURSIM(SIP PUR UONEIJUNWIAL SI0JROSTUTIPE 34) JO Sisfeuy ¥
- - et s L - A LT e - e e - -




Cr UCUROSIUIPY W [P — Padiwr] (9 {end) ajd R 1) 210wapsw) § pauwrr (7 Arndy Ndwag ) WOUNISEY PANL | (Arg WAy uotreie

froScroure] {ro sl § P 1r ]
[10 16aTregh ] [Farzét ] [ Tyoe IT]4 118 pata 0] yydniag
_ﬂ LLt ] [0 tHo efr | [1ress ot A t &7 = [RF¥XS B Tr | Miad gl o) P
to ¢k :nnaméﬂ ot'et) _; S sgr 0 eLg ° ~0L¥T - Tsmer -t LT, - 3y v sey
. ’ o St e T LS ! - ‘ B
th 992 h o5 LSHY L YAL 1 LV - S ~Gt b St L s aQro oES s - . - PRENAE0 PUT LIIMPI G
. &. . . o " N~ AT, . . PSR e .
£9 1E%- at-+6+6 ok A F . 9oSz g S gto SE 6 .- oL e T puE FupumeTy S
; . - oz i R R A - ., 2, . T LT
t g2F ! Segzru n?nﬁu - - T : ovo . o - L < sz QL 1,0 - o Toog ¢ 7 e
- i T ' o — S
oo oS4 oo oot otro, - AR ! of~0 Teow 7 - L - snpran s
o .o S ‘L e .tE % Lol e S
t9 69F cEIres. m.v.ﬂ-uu . s 2T e v 0T o - ooti T ] .., - sxouparapun ol
4 - - - - e - -~
i . P - - - v - .
R £E5. o€ ooT'Sé okl a9 1 dno ant1 - s.r 7 GEolr “u , 50 0 B T,
3 3
D1ma flanoy 10 Iy sanoy (Mo {FLLRISIPG  NEPONY  DITDONNY anfeueyy, Jafeuregy anpadu] FEIRL Y] puaun@na e e sy
deraay SOV I01UDG

3on ogumnides 10y SI0T PITR T Pt oy L0 IR0 Dk 0T ATy

uolyRsupmpy i pasy (g aendyaphmo ) aounner )

SIUAUIAS.INSIP PUE UOTIBIIUNUII SIOIRISIUTWPE 1 JO SisA[euy -t




gt

UCLIERSIUTWIRY ut[e - podtwr] {0 {end Jdwa ) asowajier) ¢ pasiwir] (¢ wwnd) A 1] AOULIENR) DA | (IPH ) JUL Iy

LMSRAL) pue SJuUnoIIYy

suonnALISIp uiaasde pue Yuvg 203 irw <Funesur 10y Suuedag -
SPAO[T 10} SIUIUD]LIS AOIINY PAPULISI pue sLIodas Ty

Jonnodde 03 Tuaoday

smar\a1 Supuoq Supnjaur sven sl apy npottad Azojeuia Sundnpio) -
satedwio)) am Jo 1031pasd 0} spedad §531304d Jo unYNIIL pue wane1 dmyny -

aatredwzoo pur Gomvmg

UBILAD 10} speal sumcod 1w pue vey Suuvdas -

sajes pasodouad jo suoneayduwie 1y y pue e yys Suneap pur Susprsuo,) -

10T go1e]4 ¥ 0} 122 {31 10] SIUNIAL XB) J0 JYH 01 HOISSUUqNs pue watsal ‘uoneiedal,| -
SWIal LyA {1aprenb Jo YWH €1 UoISSHugns pue wataas noneaedal -

SuoISuUR g/ LvA/ e

orjoyured Aradoxd oy Jo 1ustidoj219p 10§ 1981000 5Y) o Lued e se dn 1as 2O L Jo LeIpisqns p ‘0z ], Anue ua sos ay) s Garpeagg -

Tef 1534 U0 301J30 11X 0} 51 d|geud pjuow eyl suondo SaFens Swues Funamsue) -
S13SSE JBg 1S3 M 91 JO 3[es [eyuajed ag) SwipaeSal yueg ayy Yy Juisier -
auearfe Juamdopasap

Teg 159M 31 JO UCNEIOU puE ‘S1355R SN 1210 JuawauFe uondo ayy Fuipaedar siostape B33 ynw Fmaiey pue seg isam Futpunowns suoqmioty -

SIABUI} 32U} 10 300 WOl AndsIp A3 PIBS {NYS$A0INS 0} KIOSLAPT [1RA] N0 Yriw Tarpaary | -

"jied eaury jo saseyaund [Enyna e 343 03 THL 19 pAusio fjuaLna puel jo dLus Jo Jajsueay oyl Suipiefal s10stape jeia) 100 it st -
Yied Jeaur Jo S[es 3Y) TUMO[[0} S1uN000E 2RIRYD 30LMSS asteuy of s1uade Fuiiearw 1auno) ay) o SuIyingy -

slunodse afreyd 3011as ) Jo uoneIado sa<id o o) spuafie Tudruewt Y Fuseey -

"sansst {padoad astyy0 Buowre yaed 1eaur] ye ways s Sunonipuod are taawadeidal a1 Jo nenviu wuspdui sy Jo uonojduioy -

Biadard yivd Ieatir] 81y 10§ SJUTHR) AINIIS 0 SJUAEP YW Fmdvdu g -
UOUENSINWPY 3Y3 10) WLTF ZMSNPal YIP{ 1PAUTT JO 3[PS O 0 Bonapdiiny -

SISy

¥roz saquaydag v 0 t103 Yore z uroaj porrad ay ut s1500 awp SIOMIISHUIRUPY Y] Jo <1 oy

SIUWISINGSTP PUR UOLBIIUNUII SIOJRIISTUILIPE N} JO SisA[euy b




FAl uouEnSIepy ut e - poatwry (o {engy odwia]) awwoise]) ¥ panwry (T arady WMWY WAUWNISTY PITLIEY (IPg] 1T ) WL Y1 )

0T 9te's gTSot's 68 1go't (Sroz Jaquiaydag ¥ 01) 3SED I} F0) [BI0,
zf gton £g €€z'C '
9 2 6g 196 pouad snowaid woly prewio) iyFnoag
/9°661 Q1S - powaad ayy 20j (w0,
(rono T ,

- - - 240) ajw 1ad aauad og 1o (10060 03 dn)
apuu 1ad ouad £g Jo winwixew v 1y - 28N

Fm tdod yng 10230
- 9L ¥b - PUE SIOJLPAID 0} SIP(AINY 104 padaFYa (U =
‘pardod aays rad suad § 1y - Bulldosooyy

1500 1E pagiegaal aae

88 661 589 . z Uo8ae) 1epun Fulfje} 100 SUAUIINGSIP [V 4

(3) (3) (€}

panwury (9 Aend) ponur] (T Aend) pawairy (Aeg Lonjog L10fMe)
adwa]) 210WANISED apdwa]) a.10WAISE) 1SDAL) SIONIINISK)

1oz saquiaidsg 1 01 ST ATIPRY © wol potiad oy
11 serued o)) 3u Jo YoBa U1 Pa.InIul $1502 A} Lk 1ay3ado) ‘sasuadxa ano jo sauoSe1e0 Judsaptp 3yl Swidirgd doy Wijod po wrdde ayl smoys wojaq :qri g |

QUUIMIISING S

‘suonaested; sued piys Suypuanol ‘s1yanos Juautied pure apchiaoat dn Smpo) -

-s1atyddns wioa) syuau ied 1o 1sanbal Fuerozdde pun Furaatay -

-anbays pur govd ‘SIVHD 1] S1HUN0IIR JUEq A oy spusu ted Furssasold pur Sunedaly -
stunoave yueq juawyuiedde 1sod satuedwo) 2q) SwfHLoddl pue Sulruryy -

SIUSWASINGSTP PUR UONRIIUNWAI SIOJEIISIUIPE 3 Jo sisdjeuy -




